

86739-9

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 NOV 23 P 12:04
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

No. _____

CLERK

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 65037-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, DIVISION I

F I L E D
NOV 23 2011
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL
286,

Appellant,

v.

PORT OF SEATTLE,

Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Dmitri Iglitzin, WSBA # 17673
Sean Leonard, WSBA # 42871
SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT, LLP
18 West Mercer Street Suite 400
Seattle WA 98119
(206) 285-2828

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 NOV 16 PM 1:19

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
IDENTITY OF PETITIONER	1
COURT OF APPEALS DECISION AND ORDER	1
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
I. Nature of the Lawsuit	2
II. The Superior Court’s Decision	3
III. Court of Appeals, Division I Decision	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. Review Should be Granted Under RAP 13.4(b)(1) Because the Court of Appeals’ Decision Conflicts With the Holding of the Supreme Court that the Narrow “Public Policy” Exception to Enforcing Arbitration Awards Only Applies Where the Award Violates an “Explicit,” “Well Defined” and “Dominant” Public Policy.	6
II. Review Should be Granted Under RAP 13.4(b)(4) Because the Court of Appeals’ Decision Involves Issues of Substantial Public Interest That Should be Determined by the Supreme Court.	11
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Clark County PUD No. 1 v. Int'l Bhd. of Elec. Workers, Local 125,
150 Wn.2d 237, 76 P.3d 248 (2003) (“*Clark County*”)6, 11

Davidson v. Hensen,
135 Wn.2d 112, 954 P.2d 1327 (1998)6

Kitsap County Deputy Sheriff’s Guild v. Kitsap County,
167 Wn.2d 428, 219 P.3d 675 (2009)passim

Klickitat County v. Beck,
104 Wn. App 453, 16 P.3d 692 (2001)6

Virginia Mason Hosp. v. Washington State Nurses Ass’n,
511 F.3d 908 (9th Cir. 2007)8

STATUTES

RCW 49.601, 9

RCW 49.60.030(1)(a)9
